FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-92)	08-22-2	2001	ET	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	00 - 22 - 20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		.Υ	0236-097T/MAG
Tab settings → → ▼				▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101819	100	attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and a	ddress of receivin	g party(ies):
THERATECHNOLOGIES INC.		Name: Cal	Mad RioSajangas I	na
8-14-01		Name: CelMed BioSciences Inc.		
•		Internal Add	ress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Addre	ess: 2310 Alfred	Nobel Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	Citv: Saint-	Laurent, Ouebec	XXXXXXXCanadaZIP: H4S2A4
☑ Corporation-State Canada				
☐ Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛮 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				1.4
	Merger			a
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			
☐ Other			ot domiciled in the Uni	ted States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 21, 2001		designation is (Designations n	nust be a separate dod	☑ Yes ☐ N cument from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/198,900		, audinam nogio	(0)	
76,276,766				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom c	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Meyer A. Gross, Esq.				
	7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:	☑ Enclose	d		
Schweitzer Cornman Gross & Bondell LLP				
	☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor		8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
On out Addition . <u>272 Wallison Avenue</u>	, 17(11 11001			
	M	19-0748 for	deficiencies in fee	only
City: New York State	: NY ZIP: 10017	17 07 101		Only
· ·		USE THIS SPACE		
08/22/2001 LMUELLER 00000047 76198900				
oi FC:481 40.00 0℃				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and believed of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information of the foregoin	ation is true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a true copy
•	M.	. A Y.	24.	A
Meyer A. Gross		Signature		August 10, 2001  Date
Name of Person Signing	number of pages including	Signature	nents and	4
Tota	or pages woldaring t	seroi eneci, allacilli		

REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0800

Attorney Docket No. 0236-097T/MAG

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP, whose postal address is 292 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, NY 10017, is hereby designated registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the belowlisted mark may be served.

Trademark

Application No.

Filed

THERALUX

76/198,900

January 24, 2001

CelMed BioSciences Inc.

Dated: June 21, 2001

By: Jubin nue.
Name: JM SAINT DEN'S

TOTAL P.08

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0801

## 0236-097T/MAG

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THERATECHNOLOGIES INC., a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 2310 Alfred Nobel Boulevard, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A4, has intended to use the mark THERALUX in commerce and has filed an application, now assigned Serial No. 76/198,900, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. 1060;

WHEREAS, CelMed BioSciences Inc., a Canadian corporation, located and doing business at 2310 Alfred Nobel Boulevard, Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A4, the successor of the ongoing and existing portion of the business to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THERATECHNOLOGIES INC. does hereby assign to said CelMed BioSciences Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark THERALUX and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0802 Signed at Saint-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4S 2A4, this 21 day of June, 2001.

THERATECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Mand neces S Name: JM SM (NOT USER) S Title: VICE PRESIDENT

2

Ser. No. 76/198,900

**RECORDED: 08/14/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002352 FRAME: 0803